

W.P(C)No. 171 OF 2003  
REVISED

ITEM No.37

Court No. 2

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.171/2003

CENTRE FOR PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and office report) (Appln. For intervention)

With

W.P(C)No.163/2003,W.P(C)No.196/2003,W.P(C)No.286/2003

Date : 05/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.  
Ms. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.  
Mr. S. Rehan, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Sachar, Sr. Adv,  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Ram Jethmanani, Adv.  
Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.  
Dr. D.N. Sandanshiv, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Kant, Adv.

For intervenor Mr. Ravi Prakash Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, ASG  
Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

WP(C) 171/2003 and WP(C) 286/2003

After hearing learned counsel for the parties at length, the Court reserved its judgment.

WP(C) 163 and WP(C) 196/2003

List these matters after the pronouncement of the judgment in WP(C) 171/2003 and WP(C) 286/2003.

Sushma (Om Prakash)  
Court Master